
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD.

Journal of the Notional Broadcasting Service

Every Friday Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
Box 1707, G.P.O.
Telephone 46-520,
Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington.

DECEMBER 14, 1945

CONTENTS
Things to Come
Editorial
Letters from Listeners
Broadcasting Parliament
Radio Viewsreel
A Passage to Tokyo
New Zealander to China
In the Post Office
Lili Kraus
UNRRA’s Representative
Confusing the Vocabulary
The Films, by G.M.
People in the Programmes
Aunt Daisy
Crossword Puzzle
BBC Naval Commentator
NBS Productions Cw

Ps

F

BPE.

6k

Cue

Ss

8
Page

6.7
8-9
10-11
12-13
13
14
15
16-17
18-19
20-21
22
23
24
25

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun., Dec. 17-23 26-39

SUBSCRIPTIONS.OVERSEAS.— Twelve months (including
postage), Great Britain and British Countries,yn Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),+.
WITHIN N.Z. yoy Rates). — liin advance at

te f ney
Order ~~ ice:2 ~~ threeTwelve months, /-~ six months,

months, 3/-.
RENEWALS,.-Two weeks’ notice of renewal
is required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS.- Two weeks’
notice required. Please give both the new and
the old veSuscri sent to the " New
Zealand intoner,"

EBox507, G.P.O., Wellington.
ADVERTISING RATES,

Terms on ication to the BusinessM
ger,
"New Zealand Listener," Box 1707,
ellington, N.Z.

76Ibounal
(OOecaaiona

Sporawean
64

Haie
558

3

MaDHLl

AilingEileen
sheusedtobe;
NowFullofSparkle
Therewasalways somethingwrong
wich Eileen, and her worried motherD
soughtadvice: "Justconstipation waswhatsheheard Give herCalifornia
SyrupofFigswhenevertongueiswhite
Or she seems Off colour: It'$ quite
safebecauseCalifigismadespeciallyfor
children: Thatdid the trick: Eileen CalifiglovesherCalifigbecauseitisSopleasant (california SyRup OF Fibs)andactssogently:

TheGentleLaxative
ScerlingProducts Internatlonal Ine:,AstorScreet, Newark; US.A:

6.50

"IythendsRemank_
"What; is ithat;
bmells.bo in
youe:Iaceeate aidand"athroam ?writesMrsU Mathesons

Road: Christchurch:The answer is

CHEMICO
BATH& HOUSEHOLDCLEANSER
Fragrant and Antiseptic, Chemico gives a spotless cleanliness to baths; cookers, washebowls;enamelware; paintwork~in fact;everything in thehome: Tested and approvedby Good Housekeeping Institute.


