## NEW ZEALAND

Journal of the National Broadcasting Service

Every Friday

Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 1707, G.P.O. Telephone 46-520.

Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington.

**DECEMBER 14, 1945** 

CONTENTS		Page
Things to Come	-	4
Editorial	-	5
Letters from Listeners -	•	5
Broadcasting Parliament	•	6-7
Radio Viewsreel	•	8-9
A Passage to Tokyo -	-	10-11
New Zealander to China	•	12-13
In the Post Office -	•	13
Lili Kraus	-	14
UNRRA's Representative	•	15
Confusing the Vocabulary	-	16-17
The Films, by G.M	-	18-19
People in the Programme	s -	20-21
Aunt Daisy	_	22
Crossword Puzzle -	-	23
BBC Naval Commentator	-	24
NBS Productions	•	25

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun., Dec. 17-23 - 26-39

## SUBSCRIPTIONS.

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage), Great Britain and British Countries, 17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates).—It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six months, 6/-q three months, 3/-.

RENEWALS.-Two weeks' notice of renewal required.

ts required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS.—Two weeks' notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

Suscriptions may be sent to the "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Wellington. ADVERTISING RATES.

Terms on application to the Business Manager, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.



## Ailing Eileen she used to be: Now Full of Sparkle

There was always something wrong with Eileen, and her worried mother sought advice. "Just constipation" was what she heard - "Give her California Syrup of Figs whenever tongue is white or she seems 'off colour.' it's quite safe because Califig is made specially for children." That did the trick. Eileen loves her Califig because it is so pleasant and acts so gently.



The Gentle Laxative

Sterling Products International Inc., Astor Street, Newark, U.S.A.

6.5a

My Friends Remark: What is it that smells so fragrant in your Kitchenette and Bathroom!

writes Mrs U —, Mathesons Road, Christchurch, The answer is



## BATH & HOUSEHOLD CLEANSER

Fragrant and Antiseptic, Chemico gives a spotless cleanliness to baths, cookers, washe bowls, enamelware, paintwork—in fact, everything in the home. Tested and approved by Good Housekeeping Institute.